

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)  
[WITH IA NOS. 87, 88 AND 90 APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS  
ALONG WITH THE REPORT OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE AND EXPERT  
COMMITTEE]

Date : 15/12/2015 The Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Om Kuttan, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Applicant(s)  
IA 87

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, A.O.R.

IA 88, 90

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Adv.[in IA 88]  
Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, A.O.R.  
Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.[in IA 88]  
Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.[in IA 88]  
Ms. Fatima Noronha, Adv.[in IA 88]  
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.[in IA 90]  
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv. [in IA 90]

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)  
Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad

For UOI  
Date: 2015.12.17  
16:47:00 IST  
Reason:

Mr. D. S. Mahra, A.O.R.

PAGE NO. 1 of 3  
WP(C) No. 435 of 2012

For MOEF

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.

For State of Goa

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Datta Prasad Lawande, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Salvador S. Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.

For RR 5

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, A.O.R.

For Mining Assn.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
For M/s. KJ John & Co., Advs.

For Dr. Prafulla  
Hede Mines

Mr. Bhavani Shankar Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, A.O.R.

For other appearing  
parties

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, A.O.R.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, A.O.R.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.  
Mr. Parijt Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, A.O.R.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, A.O.R.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta, A.O.R.

For M/s JS Wad & Co., Advs.  
Dr. (Ms.) Vipin Gupta, A.O.R.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, A.O.R.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, A.O.R.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, A.O.R.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, A.O.R.

Mr. Amit Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A. Nos. 88 and 90.

The name of Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned Amicus and  
the counsel for the Central Empowered Committee be  
shown in the Cause List.

List all these applications on 13th January,  
2016.

In the meantime all pleadings shall be  
completed. We also direct the State of Goa to  
finalise the Scheme and place it before the Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER