

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION PIL-W

I.A. No. 115 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) [NP]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]

For Respondent(s)
Goa

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Datta prasad L., Adv.Gen.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sneha P. Tendulkar, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Akshaya A. J., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Shivolkar, Adv.

Mr. A. Gosavi, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath B. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. V. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal , Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application on 29.11.2017 along with other applications.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER